
Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $            5,751.00  $            5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $               564.00  $               564.00 

Campus Fee  $               693.75  $               693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                 76.00  $                 76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $          14,007.00 

Health Insurance  $            1,415.00  $            1,415.00 

Continuing Student Total  $            8,499.75  $          22,506.75 

Document Management Fee  $               186.00  $               186.00 

New Student Total  $            8,685.75  $          22,692.75 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $           1,416.95  $           4,218.35 

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $            5,751.00  $            5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $               564.00  $               564.00 

Campus Fee  $               693.75  $               693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                 76.00  $                 76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $            7,551.00 

Health Insurance  $            2,231.00  $            2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $            9,315.75  $          16,866.75 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                 89.00  $                 89.00 

New Masters Student Total  $            9,404.75  $          16,955.75 

Document Management Fee - Doctoral  $               113.00  $               113.00 

New Doctoral Student Total  $            9,428.75  $          16,979.75 

Law Instructional Materials  $                 15.00  $                 15.00 

New Law Academic Masters Student Total  $            9,419.75  $          16,970.75 

New Law Academic Doctoral Student Total  $            9,443.75  $          16,994.75 

Continuing Law Academic Student Total  $            9,330.75  $          16,881.75 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $           1,416.95  $           2,927.15 

Graduate - Academic

Undergraduate



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         3,307.00  $                         3,307.00 

Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       12,622.75  $                       18,745.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       12,711.75  $                       18,834.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,078.35  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 19084MARCG

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                       22,312.00  $                       16,698.00 

Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       31,627.75  $                       32,136.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       31,716.75  $                       32,225.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        5,879.35  $                        5,981.05 

Plan Code = 70141MBAG

Master of Business Administration (Full-Time MBA)

Master of Architecture (M.Arch.)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         3,307.00  $                         3,307.00 

Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       12,622.75  $                       18,745.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       12,711.75  $                       18,834.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,078.35  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 19165MCPG

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         3,000.00  $                         5,850.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       12,315.75  $                       21,288.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       12,404.75  $                       21,377.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,016.95  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 162E9MSP

Master of City & Regional Planning (M.C.P.)

Master of Science in Civil & Environmental Engineering (M.S.)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         9,300.00  $                         9,300.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       18,615.75  $                       24,738.25 
Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       18,704.75  $                       24,827.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        3,276.95  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 042C5MDPG

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         3,000.00  $                         3,000.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       12,315.75  $                       18,438.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       12,404.75  $                       18,527.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,016.95  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 799A5MAG

Master of Development Practice (M.D.P.)

Educational Leadership (M.A.)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         3,000.00  $                         3,000.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       12,315.75  $                       18,438.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       12,404.75  $                       18,527.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,016.95  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 799A4MAG

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                       16,850.00  $                       12,350.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       26,165.75  $                       27,788.25 
Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       26,254.75  $                       27,877.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        4,786.95  $                        3,302.85 

Master of Engineering (M.Eng.)

Teacher Education (M.A.)

Plan Code = 16288MENGG, 16275MENGG, 16287MENGG, 16290MENGG, 16292MENGG, 
16328MENGG, 16295MENGG, 16296MENGG, 16298MENGG, or 16334MENGG 



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         3,748.00  $                         3,748.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       13,063.75  $                       19,186.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       13,152.75  $                       19,275.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,166.55  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 81776MIMSG

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         3,750.00  $                         3,750.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       13,065.75  $                       19,188.25 
Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       13,154.75  $                       19,277.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,166.95  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 71483MJG

Master of Information Management and Systems (M.I.M.S.)

Master in Journalism (M.J.)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         3,307.00  $                         3,307.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       12,622.75  $                       18,745.25 
Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       12,711.75  $                       18,834.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,078.35  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 19489MLAG

Master of Landscape Architecture (M.L.A.)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                       10,878.00  $                       10,878.00 

Medical Disability Insurance  $                              30.50  $                              30.50 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       20,224.25  $                       26,346.75 
Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        6,607.97  $                        3,749.05 

First Year JMP Students*

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         7,551.00 

Medical Disability Insurance  $                              30.50  $                              30.50 

Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

Fall First Year JMP Total  $                         9,435.25  $                       16,986.25 

Spring First Year JMP Total  $                         9,346.25  $                       16,897.25 

Plan Code = 00424MSG

Joint Medical Degree Program (M.S. in Health & Medical Sciences and M.D. with UCSF)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         8,629.00  $                         8,218.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       17,944.75  $                       23,656.25 

Document Management Fee - Doctoral 113 113

New Student Total  $                       18,057.75  $                       23,769.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        3,142.75  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 91612ODG

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                       12,733.00  $                         9,261.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       22,048.75  $                       24,699.25 
Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       22,137.75  $                       24,788.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        3,963.55  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = TBA (is it 10294MSG?)

Product Development (M.S. in Chemical Engineering)

Doctor of Optometry (O.D.)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         4,186.00  $                         4,186.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       13,501.75  $                       19,624.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New M.P.H. Student Total  $                       13,590.75  $                       19,713.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                            113.00  $                            113.00 

New Dr.P.H. Student Total  $                       13,614.75  $                       19,737.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,254.15  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 96789MPHG or 96789DPHG or 96789PHSFG

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         4,642.00  $                         4,932.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       13,957.75  $                       20,370.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       14,046.75  $                       20,459.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,345.35  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 82790MPPG

Master of Public Policy (M.P.P.)

Master and Doctor of Public Health (M.P.H. and Dr.P.H.)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         2,309.00  $                         2,309.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       11,624.75  $                       17,747.25 

Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       11,713.75  $                       17,836.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        1,878.75  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 86864MSWG

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         8,682.00  $                         8,682.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       17,997.75  $                       24,120.25 
Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       18,086.75  $                       24,209.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        3,153.35  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = #00891MAG

Master of Arts in Statistics (M.A.)

Master of Social Welfare (M.S.W.)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                       16,728.00  $                       16,728.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       26,043.75  $                       32,166.25 
Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       26,132.75  $                       32,255.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        4,762.55  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 162C8MTMG

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                         3,307.00  $                         3,307.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       12,622.75  $                       18,745.25 
Document Management Fee - Masters  $                              89.00  $                              89.00 

New Student Total  $                       12,711.75  $                       18,834.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        2,078.35  $                        3,302.85 

Plan Code = 19920MUDG

Master of Urban Design (M.U.D.)

Master in Translational Medicine (M.T.M.)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         6,122.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                       17,582.00  $                       13,435.00 

Law Instructional Materials  $                              15.00  $                              15.00 

Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       26,912.75  $                       28,888.25 

Document Management Fee - Law  $                              29.00  $                              29.00 

New Student Total  $                       26,941.75  $                       28,917.25 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        4,933.35  $                        5,328.45 

Plan Code = 84501JDG

Resident Non-Resident

Tuition  $                         5,751.00  $                         5,751.00 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition  $                         7,551.00 

Law Instructional Materials  $                              15.00  $                              15.00 
Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                         9,330.75  $                       16,881.75 
Document Management Fee - Law  $                            113.00  $                            113.00 

New Law Academic Student Total  $                         9,443.75  $                       16,994.75 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        1,416.95  $                        2,927.15 

Plan Code = 84485PHDG or 842C1JSDG

Juris Doctor (Law JD)

Jurisprudence & Social Policy (Ph.D.) or Doctor of Science of Law (J.S.D.)



Resident Non-Resident

Tuition - Law  $                         2,875.50  $                         2,875.50 

Tuition - Grad  $                         2,875.50  $                         2,875.50 

Student Services Fee  $                            564.00  $                            564.00 

Campus Fee  $                            693.75  $                            693.75 

Class Pass Fee - Transit  $                              76.00  $                              76.00 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition - Law  $                         3,061.25 

Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition - Grad  $                         3,775.50 

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition  $                       14,065.60  $                       10,748.00 

Law Instructional Materials  $                              15.00  $                              15.00 

Health Insurance  $                         2,231.00  $                         2,231.00 

Continuing Student Total  $                       23,396.35  $                       26,915.50 

Document Management Fee - Law  $                              29.00  $                              29.00 

New Student Total  $                       23,425.35  $                       26,944.50 

Minimum to be Officially Registered  $                        4,230.07  $                        5,331.45 

Plan Codes = 84501JDJPG and 84485JPJDG.

Law JD/JSP Concurrent Degree Program


